10/12/2015 503518643

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3565269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW JENNER	09/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTEK LIMITED	
Street Address:	STATION VIEW, FORDE ROAD	
Internal Address:	BRUNEL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
City:	NEWTON ABBOT, DEVON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TQ12 4AE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14836195
Application Number:	62054585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)610-3456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-610-3410

Email: ngarwood@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C. Address Line 1: 13413 GALLERIA CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7181-00201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TER: MARK E. SCOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/mescott/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_7181-00201#page1.tif source=Assignment_7181-00201#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036771 FRAME: 0910** 503518643

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION paid to me by CENTEK LIMITED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ANDREW JENNER ("ASSIGNOR"), having made an invention in CENTRALIZER AND ASSOCIATED DEVICES while in the employ either as an employee of or a contractor of CENTEK LIMITED, at Station View, Forde Road, Brunel Industrial Estate, TQ12 4AE, Newton Abbot, Devon, United Kingdom, organized and existing under the laws of England (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- Said invention in CENTRALIZER AND ASSOCIATED DEVICES;
- United States of America Provisional Patent Application filed September
 24, 2014 having Application Serial No. 62/054,585 titled
 "CENTRALIZER AND ASSOCIATED DEVICES";
- United States of America Patent Application Serial No. 14/836,195 filed August 26, 2015, titled "CENTRALIZER AND ASSOCIATED DEVICES";
- 4. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 6. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;
- All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention for infringement of said patents and like protection;

1

- The right to ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and I covenant that I, my beirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at the place and on the	date indicated below, opposite my signature.
	agric Statementa 2500
Signature:	Date: 224 4 20015
de de la companya de	
Name: Andrew Jénner	
Place of Signature Newyork Abbe	7. DEVOL O.K.
appeared Andrew Jenner, known to me	to be the person whose name is subscribed to the me that he executed the same of his own free will for essed.
	generally,
	SACKON CONTRACTOR
	s's Signature
	Missanie
	s's Printed Name
	<u>numer Day, Afborrowl Albor</u> , Devor
Witnes	s's Address www. This you thinking.

2

RECORDED: 10/12/2015